OP \$1240.00 4433527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK, N.A., as ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		11/19/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GateHouse Media, LLC
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media Ventures, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media Connecticut Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media Corning Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	GateHouse Media Freeport Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport

State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings II, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media Missouri Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media New York Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Enterprise NewsMedia, LLC
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
	TDADEMADIA

Name:	George W. Prescott Publishing Company, LLC
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Copley Ohio Newspapers, Inc.
Street Address:	175 Sully's Trail
Internal Address:	3rd Floor
City:	Pittsford
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14534
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	The Mail Tribune, Inc.
Street Address:	111 North First Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1108
City:	Medford
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97501
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GateHouse Media Suburban Newspapers, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Enterprise Publishing Company, LLC
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4433527	BESTRIDE.COM	
Registration Number:	3424658	GATEHOUSE MEDIA	
Registration Number:	4422928	PAINT IT ALL PINK	
Registration Number:	3924001	RADAR FROG	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3926750	RADARFROG			
Registration Number:	3926751	RADARFROG			
Registration Number:	3920988	SAVE HERE AND EVERYWHERE			
Registration Number:	3587689	TOTALLY LOCAL			
Registration Number:	3472965	TOTALLY LOCAL			
Registration Number:	4511598	ADHANCE MEDIA			
Registration Number:	4511599	ADHANCE MEDIA			
Registration Number:	2894674	NORWICH BULLETIN			
Registration Number:	2788918	THE LEADER			
Registration Number:	2847486	THE JOURNAL-STANDARD			
Registration Number:	2320943	ROCKFORD REGISTER STAR			
Registration Number:	1213886	THE STATE JOURNAL-REGISTER			
Registration Number:	2069641	TOWNONLINE			
Registration Number:	1475873	BEACON			
Registration Number:	3352822	THE SANDWICH BROADSIDER			
Registration Number:	3507954	SOUTHOFBOSTON.COM			
Registration Number:	2007205	PROVINCETOWN BANNER			
Registration Number:	3345458	WICKED LOCAL			
Registration Number:	3666193	NEWTON TAB			
Registration Number:	3650512	THE DAILY NEWS TRIBUNE			
Registration Number:	3675837	NEEDHAM TIMES			
Registration Number:	4456766	BOONSLICK VISITORS' GUIDE			
Registration Number:	2747008	OBSERVER-DISPATCH			
Registration Number:	1091412	GOLDEN TIMES			
Registration Number:	3299079	TOWN COMMONS			
Registration Number:	3052266	CRANBERRY COAST HOMES			
Registration Number:	2097397	THE PATRIOT LEDGER			
Registration Number:	3949479	ABOUT STARK COUNTY			
Registration Number:	3594209	CAPE COD ONLINE			
Registration Number:	3115046	CAPE COD VIEW			
Registration Number:	2967909	THE FALL RIVER SPIRIT			
Registration Number:	2540015	THE INQUIRER AND MIRROR			
Registration Number:	1780244	TIMES HERALD RECORD EXTRA			
Registration Number:	1591409	INFO-TEL			
Registration Number:	3792256	SUBURBAN LIFE			
Registration Number:	1533046	THE ELMHURST PRESS			
Registration Number:	3047599	EL LATINO EXPRESO			
Registration Number:	3119180	THE WORKING HORSE			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86009366	À LA CARTE
Serial Number:	86009325	MORE CONTENT NOW HIGH-QUALITY FEATURES P
Serial Number:	86009306	MORE CONTENT NOW
Serial Number:	85893302	CARESAFE
Serial Number:	85893319	CARE SAFE
Serial Number:	85618646	COMPASS AGING SERVICES
Serial Number:	85618666	COMPASS AGING SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=New Media - Trademark Release (RF 5298.0797)#page1.tif source=New Media - Trademark Release (RF 5298.0797)#page2.tif source=New Media - Trademark Release (RF 5298.0797)#page3.tif source=New Media - Trademark Release (RF 5298.0797)#page4.tif source=New Media - Trademark Release (RF 5298.0797)#page5.tif source=New Media - Trademark Release (RF 5298.0797)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of November 19, 2019, by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (as successor-in-interest to Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania), in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders under the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Obligors. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Obligors and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain (i) Security Agreement, dated as of June 4, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"); and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 4, 2014 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Obligors have granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Obligors in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on June 9, 2014 at Reel 5298 and Frame 0797; and

WHEREAS, Obligors have requested that the Administrative Agent release, and the Administrative Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent does hereby (x) terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement to the Trademark Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void and (y) terminate and cancel the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral to the Obligors.
- 2. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

linois.	55 Constitute			with, the laws o	
		[Signatur	e page follows]		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent

Name: Jonathan Bassett

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media, LLC

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TETLE
(36/009,366)	(7/12/13)	A LA CARTE
4,433,527	11/12/13	SENTRECE com and Dusign
3,424,658	3/6/08	GATEBOUSE MEDIA and Davign
(86/009,325)	(63/13)	MORE CONTENT NOW HIGH- QUALITY FEATURES PAGES AND SECTIONS and Davign
4,422,928	10/22/13	PARKET IT ALL PRINE
3,924,001	22241	RADAR FROG
3,926,730	%8/11	RADARFROG and Horizontal Decign
3,926,751	5/1/11	RADARFROG and Vertical Design
3,920,933	2/15/11	SAVE HERE AND
		EVERYWHERE
3,587,689	3/10/09	TOTALLY LOCAL
3,472,965	7/22/08	TOTALLY LOCAL and Design
(36/009,306)	(7/12/13)	MORE CONTENT NOW

Registered of Applied-For Owner: GateHome Media Ventures, Inc.

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) SUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
4,311,798	(94/11)	ADHANCE MENA
4,311,399	(9/4/12)	ADHANCE MFDIA and Decign
(\$5/893,302)	(4/2/13)	CARESAFE
(85/893,319)	(42/13)	CARESAFE
(85.618,646)	(3/7/12)	COMPANS AGENG SERVICES
(85/618,666)	(37/12)	COMPASS AGDING SERVICES and Decim

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GeteHome Media Connecticut Holdings, Inc.

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
2,894,674	10/19/04	NORWICH BUILLETEN

Resistanted or Applied-For Owner: GateHome Media Coming Holdings, Inc.

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TILE
2,788,918	12203	THE LEADER

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHome Media Freeport Holdings, Inc.

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	RECHSTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
2,847,486	6104	THE XXXXNAL-STANDARD

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings, Inc.

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
2,320,943	2/22/00	

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GeteHouse Media Illinois Holding: II, Inc.

	and the second s	*
REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TILE
1,213,886	10/26/82	THE STATE KNIRNAL- REGISTER

Registered of Applied-For Owner: GateHome Media Massachmetts L Inc.

	Constitution of the state of th	MK.
REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TINLE
2,069,641	6/10/97	TOWNONLINE
1,475,873	2988	REACON and Design
3,312,822	12/11/07	THE SANDARDE BARALINESER
3,307,934	9/30/08	SOUTHOFBOSTON COM
2,007,207	10/8/96	PROVINCETOWN BADNER
3,345,438	11/27/07	WICKED LOCAL
3,666,193	\$11.09	NEWTON TAB
3,630,512	7/709	THE DAILY NEWS TRIBUNE
3,673,837	9109	NEEDHAM DIMES

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHome Media Micropol Holdings, Inc.

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
4,436,766	12/24/13	BOOKSLICK VISITOR'S CHILE

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHouse Media New York Holdings, Inc.

accomplantements and residual properties at the properties.	2000022000210 202001220 2 0000 2 00 00 2 200002212	ay asset.
REGISTRATION/	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION)	TIME
(APPLICATION) NUMBER	DATE	3.5.8 <u>3.65</u> .
2,747,000	\$203	OBSERVER-INSPATCH
1,091,412	3/16/78	GOLDEN TIMES

Registered or Applied-For Owner: Enterprise NewsMedia, LLC

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
3,299,079	9/25/07	TOWN COMMONS
3,002,266	1/31/06	CRANBERRY COAST HOMES

Registered or Applied-For Owner: George W. Prescott Publishing Company, LLC

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TILE
2,087,397	9/16/97	115: 22 11 / O 1 / E 2 / E 4 /

Registered or Applied-For Owner: Copley Ohio Newspapers, Inc.

REGISTRATION/ (APPLICATION) NUMBER	RÉGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
3,949,479	4/19/11	ABOUT STARK COUNTY

Registered or Applied-For Owner: The Mail Tribune, Inc.

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
3,394,209	3/24/09	CAPE COD ONLINE
3,115,046	7/11/06	CAPE COD VIEW

REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE
2,967,909	7/12/05	THE FALL RIVER SPECT
2,140,011	2/19/02	THE DIQUIRER AND MIRROR
1,780,244	7%93	TIMES HERALD RECORD EXTRA & Deciges
1,591,409	4/10/90	DOFO-TEL

Registered or Applied-For Owner: GateHome Media Suburban Newspapers, Inc.

According to the contract of t	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O			
REGINTRATION /	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION)	900'00' E		
(APPLICATION) NUMBER	DATE	333 <u>5</u>		
3,792,236	5/25/10	SUBURBANLIFE		
1,333,046	44/89	THE ELACHURST PRESS		

Registered or Applied-For Owner: Enterprise Publishing Company, LLC

makenese or reference to a more prompting appropriate a comment of a profession of the comment o			
REGISTRATION / (APPLICATION) NUMBER	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) DATE	TITLE	
3,047,599	2/24/06	FL.LATINO ESPRESO	
3.110.180	7/23/06	THE WORKING HORSE	

DMSLIBRARY01\18588\015114\35495780.v3-11/18/19

RECORDED: 11/20/2019